2013 ©
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+» DG Mission

context company

Real & Cyber

Local & International
Marketing & Technology

Present & Future
ZES

&ULT

19—y NERICHBITS
MULWEFR B ERXKAD
EVRAYV U 1= a3yt
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< DG

—

context company

IT/MT/FT 3 /

Information Technology
Marketing Technology

Financial Technology
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+% Enabling Platform

context company

Enabling Platform
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context company

88 25 EBITDA 2 59

Neo M&A
m DG
] MT
u DG

econtext ASIA
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context company
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+» 2013 6 P/L

context company

88 EBITDA 2

30

14,903 25,000 27,964 87.6% 11.9%

2,610 2,800 2,509 -3.9% -10.4%

8,558 9,200 11,043 29.0% 20.0%

3,734 13,000 14,412 286.0% 10.9%

1,621 1,650 1,322 -18.4% -19.9%

1,632 500 290 -82.2% -42.0%

511 600 472 -7.6% -21.3%

549 1,400 1,303 137.3% -6.9%

2,708 2,800 3,078 13.7% 9.9%

2,106 1,700 2,715 28.9% 59.7%

EBITDA 2,967 4,000 5,900 98.9% 47.5%
Note: EBITDA

FY13.6 3 -6 15
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context company

25

+88%
FY13.6 /7 27,964

14 118
LTy A A0

+25%
Fyi2.6 /7 1,809 FY13.6/ 2,261

15,000 13,8461% 1,600 S 1,418
LA00 1 e o 100 1,255
12,000 FY12.6 /7 14,903 1,200
| 1,000
9,000 800
600
6,000 - 400
200
3,000 - 0
-200
0 -400
FY13.6
Note:
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context company

Neo
(55 LS] [E5RF2)
2,500 1,600
1,381
2,010
2,000 1,200
1,761
1,500 800
492
1,000 400
500 0. .
A 203
0 A 400
] it L it L it \ L
FY13.6 FY11.6 FY12.6 FY13.6
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context company

7,000

6,000

5,000

4,000

3,000

2,000

1,000

5,930

300

250

200

150

100

50

[EXF=]

287

e
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context company

econtext ASIA

9,000
8,000
7,000
6,000
5,000
4,000
3,000
2,000

1,000

VEB|REHEDRE

[ ElR=

900

800

700

600

500

400

300

200

100

VW EBREFORFE 789

mEEFT

Note:

FY13.6

15
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% 2013 6 B/S

context company

28,005 33,837 +5,832
12,308 15,329 +3,021
7,577 9,037 +1,460 T
3,404 3,768 +364
1,904 2,641 +737
21,333 22,173 +840
912 2,038 +1,126
4,299 5,521 +1,222
2,677 3,102 +425
12,104 9,968 -2,136 ‘ n \
49,338 56,010 46,672 98%(12/6)->155%(13/6)
28,505 21,801 -6,704
14,956 18,229 +3,273
10,740 305 -10,435 38
355 6,950 +6,595
183 6,799 +6,616
28,861 28,752 -109
-
20,476 27,258 +6,782 410(12/6)>46%(13/6)
6,017 7,330 +1,313 T
9,703 11,016 +1,313
4,505 7,003 +2,498
174 1,468 +1,294 ecntext ASIA
49,338 56,010 +6,672
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% 2014 6

14

36

context company

14

econtext ASIA

EBITDA

- i

14,903

2,610
8,558
3,734
1,621
1,632
511
549
2,708
2,106
2,967

=
FY13.6 FY14.6

27,964
2,509
11,043
14,412
1,322
290
472
1,303
3,078
2,715
5,900

32,000
5,000
12,000
15,000
1,800
1,100

650

1,150
3,500
2,100

4,800

Note:

EBITDA
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s DG 3 - Lean Global -

context company
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s DG 3

—

HQ

HQ

context company

HQ
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context company
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context company

2012 6 2,610 1,632
2013 6 2,509 290
2014 6 5,000 1,100
) 2 DG
% DG INCUBATION
>» Open Network Lab
-

» Neo Innovation, Inc.
HQ
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http://www.dgincubation.co.jp/index.html

context company

-23-
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context company

Lean Global

~~ S

% DG INCUBATION IPO u

Media Lab Fund

A4
/\
1L

http://onlab.jp/
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http://www.dgincubation.co.jp/index.html

s [DG ]
—

context company

DG
, [ /B2B]
60 2,473 LINE
18 1,061 [ 7/ ]
42 1,412 Rldge popinfo 020
4 433 020 =
64 2,906 Kiip, Inc. [ 7/ 1
600
= Yahoo! JAPAN
Media Lab Fund [ 7/ 1

MIT Media Lab
Google Ventures VC

Enabling Platform 2
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+%» [Open Network Lab]

—

context company

40 150 /
/
[ |
Github PJ Hyett
Alistair Croll
Facebook,Quora Andrew Johns
Github Coo Kiip CEO
PJ Hyett Brian Wong
" vC Greylock Partners Zendesk CEO
AndrewJohns Mikkel Svane
I AnyPerk,Inc
| I—— :
ANYPERK combinator Open Network Space
. AppSocially,Inc
AppSocially
500startups
WHILL,Inc
2013 11
500startups »
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http://onlab.jp/

+% [Neo Innovation, Inc.]

context compan

Neo Innovation

Start Up Fortune 100

Vision Statement:

Kaoru Hayashi Board Member Neo
CEO
North America E
; urope
Joi Ito Board Member San Francisco(HQ) Edinbur%h
MIT Media Lab New York
Columbus
. Cincinnati
lan McFarland Chairman
Pivotal Labs
Dan Riedel President & CEO South America .
Montevideo/Uruguay Asia
CEO & COO Singapore
Joi Okada Board Member
Digital Garage US President & CEO (\[<Te)
Evan Henshaw-Plath CTO
Twitter Odeo Lead
developer
Eric Ries General Partner

Lean Startup
AT&T, HP, Pitney Bowes, Salesforce, VirtualHR, Adobe, GE, ICANN,
The Weather Channel, Yammer, Standard Chartered, Turnstone

_27- Copyright © 2013 Digital Garage, Inc. All Rights Reserved



context company

2012 © 8,558 511
2013 © 11,043 472
2014 6 12,000 650
» DG&lIbex
>» CGM
)
EC
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context company

No.1 DG 020
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+3» [DG&Ibex 1
—

context company

2013 ©6 2012 7 2013 ©6

100.4 296 3,392

+25% +0% +26%

_I = 100 I_
= DG&bex

ROI
+2590

u

|
u

| 34% 420

| 020
u Ad Technology

|

|
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+» [CGM 1
—

context company

Kiip
Social Media Twitter Facebook LinkedIn

i 020

I Yahoo!Japan

» » »

Social Media Tweetmanager

| Twitter
| ADK CRM
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o [ 1

context compan

600

CVR EC

BIG DATA
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context company

2012 6 3,734 549

2013 6 14,412 1,303

2014 6 15,000 1,150
» econtext ASIA Ltd. ( HQ

>

» PT MIDTRANS
» Veritrans Shanghai

23 /Veritrans Indonesia

50
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context company

[ 1 [
econtext ASIA

26%

.
midPlaza

GI-E‘h
T
nr.flln*aLlr‘.D
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context company

2013 6 2012 7 2013 6
90,640 1 4,976 , 355
+70.5% +14.9% +23.7%
¢J veritrans G EREETRlIE D:0E 32
ONU RS> RX m—d270X K~
2,500
2,008
u 2,000 s )
v —

a2 23 = S5 1,647 +32%

%) 3 i 1,500 14031444 | |l
U &

%) IVR( ) 500 - +23%

™ 0 1
4]
4] EC

Note:
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http://www.smfg.co.jp/aboutus/profile/smbccard.html

context company

Veritrans POS

.

m  VeriTrans mPOS

OEM
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#%» San Francisco

—

context company

Lean Global

717 Market Street

Co-working Event Showcase Office

— I N

MIT Media Lab

DG
East meets West
San Francisco 11

G

New Context Conference
6

J
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context company
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[ 1

context company

66.7%0
DG 33.3%0

h
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context company

* DG * Open Network Lab * DG * Open Network Lab
. * Neo
* DGUS
. * New Context
« CGM * DG&lbex

 DG&Ibex . » econtext ASIA

-42- Copyright © 2013 Digital Garage, Inc. All Rights Reserved



context company

3,418 2,879 6,297 5,202 3,403 8,605 5,307 8,539 13,846 6,482 7,636 14,118

583 17 600 1,973 37 2,010 131 616 748 497 1,263 1,761
1,906 1,939 3,845 2,295 2,416 4,711 2,364 2,748 5,113 2,825 3,104 5,930
928 922 1,851 933 949 1,882 2,810 5,174 7,984 3,158 3,269 6,428
_____________ 437 -134 302 1,708 -389 1,319  -51 523 472 151 698 849
387 -136 250 1,650 -268 1,381 -258 56 -202 -20 512 492
142 139 282 163 65 228 129 120 249 55 167 223
154 128 282 142 126 268 308 480 789 253 260 514
____________ 504 70 665 2,193 -149 2,044 167 1,000 1,167 719 1,191 1,910
533 77 610 1,747 -251 1,496 213 700 913 1,294 507 1,801
EBITDA 698 163 861 2,292 -186 2,106 696 1,573 2,269 2,050 1,581 3,631
44 44 88 44 56 100 200 333 533 211 195 406
Note:
EBITDA
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context company

econtext ASIA

2013 8 5 .
econtext ASIA iD
2013 8 1
econtext ASIA
2013 7 29
CGM
2013 7 23 -
CGM Kiip
2013 7 10
600 papelook
CGM
2013 7 9 .
CGM Kiip 020
2013 7 4 econtext
Loppi Ge-context
2013 7 2
2013 6 28 econtext ASIA
econtext ASIA VeriTrans Shanghai
2013 6 10
CGM
2013 5 23 .
CGM Tweetmanager Twitter
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context company

econtext ASIA

2013 4 26 econtext ASIA JCB JCB
2013 25 be
DG
2013 4 4 NTT 020 Ridge
5013 29 econtext ASIA
econtext ASIA
2013 12 Neo
Neo Lean Startup
econtext ASIA
2013 27
econtext ASIA
2013 26 .
Kiip
2013 1
EC-CUBE
2013 31 FOOZA
FOOZA
2013 8
2013 7
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2012

12

13

Kiip

2012

11

29

Neo
New Context Neo Innovation

2012

11

29

(O]

2012

11

19

SnapDish

2012

11

15

2012

10

26

2012

10

15

2012

10

11

Open Network Lab
Open Network Lab

2012

10

2012

10

e e-context

2012 9 25

Kiip
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